ISD/ACAD/CIR/069/2025

Dear Parents

Greetings of the day!
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30/09/2025

CIRCULAR
(Balvatika to Class V)

The following are the school activities proposed for October 2025.

Wednesday, 1 October 2025:

Thursday, 2 October 2025:
Saturday, 4 October 2025:
Sunday, 5 October 2025:
Monday, 6 October 2025:

Wednesday, 8 October 2025:
Monday, 13 October 2025:

Wednesday, 15 October 2025:

Thursday, 16 October 2025:

Sunday, 19 October 2025:

Monday, 20 October 2025:
Tuesday, 21 October 2025:

Wednesday, 22 October 2025:
Thursday, 23 October 2025: -

Saturday, 25 October 2025:

Mental Health Awareness Week for Balvatika to Class V.
Assembly on Gandhi Jayanti by KG IT E.

White Colour Day for Balvatika to KG II.

Gandhi Jayanti — Shramadan Activity for Classes I to V.
Dussehra Holiday.

SMC - Parents Open Forum (9.30 a.m. to 12 Noon).
Athletic events for Classes IV and V.

Assembly on World Mental Health Day by Class III C. Athletic events
for Class II1.

Assembly on World Mental Health Day by Class II F.
Assembly on World Students’ Day by Class V B.
Assembly on World Students’ Day by Class I A.

Arabic Story Telling Competition for Classes I1I to V.
World Food Day Activity for Balvatika to Class IL.
Orange Day for Balvatika to KG II.

Diwali Special Assembly by Classes [ A and IV C.

Club Activity for Classes III to V.

Vigilance Awareness Week starts for Balvatika to Class V.
Diwali Holiday.

Diwali Holiday.

Malayalam Recitation Competition for Class I.
Assembly on Diwali by KG T A.

Malayalam Recitation Competition for Class II.
Vigilance Awareness Week ends for Balvatika to Class V

Parent Teacher Interaction and report card distribution for Balvatika

Class V from 8.00 a.m. to 12.30 p.m. ( a detailed Circular will follo




Monday, 27 October 2025:
Tuesday, 28 October 2025:
Wednesday, 29 October 2025:

Thursday, 30 October 2025:

SMC - Parents Open Day. Parents having any suggestions of relevant
matters to be discussed can meet the SMC between 9.00 a.m. dnd 11.00
a.m. on a one-to-one basis in the conference room of senior school.
Spell Bee Competition for Class V.

Club Activity for Balvatika to KG II.

Club Activity for Classes I and II.

Malayalam Quiz for Class V.

Rashtriya Ekta Diwas for Balvatika to Class V.




